Weekend Events Schedule

(Subjectto _change}

Friday February 14, 2025

Registration begins

Dinner
Welcome/Opening

Fun and Games

Saturday February 15, 2025

Breakfast

Meeting #1- Topic: Trust in Others
Craft Time** Lunch
Meeting #2-Topic: Trust in Yourself

Planning Meeting**

4:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM

8:00AM
9:30AM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM

Free time to mingle, walk, nap, enjoy fellowship or solitude

Dinner

Spiritual Time (Mass or Sharing)
Speaker

Candlelight Ceremony**

Fun, Games, Entertainment**

Sunday February 16, 2025

Continental Breakfast

Meeting #3-Topic: Trustin Your Higher Power
Closing Ceremony

*To take place immediately following previous event

5:30 PM
6:45 PM
8:00 PM

8:00AM
9:00AM
10:15 AM

Al-Anon District 14
35th Annual Getaway

2025

Topics: Trust in Others, Trust in Yourself,

Trust in Your Higher Power
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A weekend of Serenity,
Fellowship & Recovery



Mail-In REGISTRATION FORM Al-Anon District 14

By mail only 35th Annual Getaway
Al-AnonDistrict 14 35th Annual Getaway-February 14, 15 & 16, 2024 : : : :
Y i Topics: Trust in Others, Trust in Yourself, and in
SartoRetreat House _
Evansville, IN 47711 Your Higher Power
When: February 14, 15, & 16, 2025
NAME Where: Sarto Retreat House
ADDRESS
4200 N. Kentucky Avenue
CITY Evansville, IN 47711
STATE ZIP Cost:  $160.00 per person
(includes private room with bath andfive meals)
PHONE
Deposit: $80.00 with registration. Balance due upon arrival.
EMAIL

Check or money order ONLY.
Cancellations must be made with the Registrar,

Rachel Fullerton 812-205-0312

Send formto: Rachel Fullerton, Registrar Closing date is February 1, 2025

%aﬁsy 2041 Capella Ave (No refunds will be granted after the closing date)
%F:* Evansville, IN 47715 Registration: Registration is accepted by Mail or Online
fw\m 812-205-0312 Online Link: _https://forms.gle/1CjEy5Fu25r2Xf6a9

Registration opens November 24, 2024
Please send a check/money order for the $80.00 deposit or for the total
cost of $160, -whichever you prefer. Please do not send cash. If you
would like a written confirmation, please enclose a self-addressed, basis. Handicapped rooms are also available.
stamped envelope. Otherwise, an email confirmation will be sent.

Rooms are assigned on a first-come, first-serve

This is a District 14 weekend, so please do not call Sarto concerning the
weekend as they will have no information. If you have questions, please call
the registrar. This is a Non-Smoking Facility, however, smoking is per mitted
outside the Chapel end of the building.

*Please disclose all dietary restrictions at the time of your registration.


https://forms.gle/1CjEy5Fu25r2Xf6a9
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