Weekend Events Schedule

(Subject to change)

Friday February 14, 2025

Registration begins	4:30 PM
Dinner	6:00 PM
Welcome/Opening	7:30 PM
Fun and Games	

Saturday February 15, 2025

Breakfast	8:00AM
Meeting #1- Topic: Trust in Others	9:30AM
Craft Time** Lunch	
Meeting #2-Topic: Trust in Yourself	12:00 PM
Planning Meeting**	1:00 PM

Free time to mingle, walk, nap, enjoy fellowship or solitude	
Dinner 5:30) PM
Spiritual Time (Mass or Sharing) 6:45	5 PM
Speaker 8:00) PM
Candlelight Ceremony**	

Fun, Games, Entertainment**

Sunday February 16, 2025

Continental Breakfast	8:00AM
Meeting #3-Topic: Trust in Your Higher Power	9:00AM
Closing Ceremony	10:15 AM

Al-Anon District 14 35th Annual Getaway

2025

Topics: Trust in Others, Trust in Yourself, Trust in Your Higher Power



A weekend of Serenity, Fellowship & Recovery

**To take place immediately following previous event

Mail-In REGISTRATION FORM

By mail only

Al-Anon District 14 35th Annual Getaway-February 14, 15 & 16, 2024 Sarto Retreat House Evansville, IN 47711

NAME ADDRESS CITY	
STATE	ZIP
PHONE	
EMAIL	

Send form to:Rachel Fullerton, Registrar2041 Capella AveEvansville, IN 47715812-205-0312

Please send a check/money order for the <u>\$80.00 deposit</u> or for the <u>total</u> <u>cost of \$160</u>, whichever you prefer. **Please do not send cash.** If you would like a written confirmation, please enclose a self-addressed, stamped envelope. Otherwise, an email confirmation will be sent.

*Please disclose all dietary restrictions at the time of your registration.

Al-Anon District 14 35th Annual Getaway

Topics: Trust in Others, Trust in Yourself, and in Your Higher Power

- When: February 14, 15, & 16, 2025
- Where: Sarto Retreat House 4200 N. Kentucky Avenue Evansville, IN 47711
- Cost: \$160.00 per person (includes private room with bath and five meals)
- Deposit: \$80.00 with registration. Balance due upon arrival. Check or money order ONLY. Cancellations must be made with the Registrar,

Rachel Fullerton 812-205-0312

Closing date is February 1, 2025

(No refunds will be granted after the closing date)

Registration: Registration is accepted by Mail or Online

Online Link: https://forms.gle/1CjEy5Fu25r2Xf6a9

Registration opens November 24, 2024 Rooms are assigned on a first-come, first-serve

basis. Handicapped rooms are also available.

This is a District 14 weekend, so please do not call Sarto concerning the weekend as they will have no information. If you have questions, please call the registrar. This is a Non-Smoking Facility, however, smoking is per mitted outside the Chapel end of the building.